## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY	06/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY		
Street Address:	Idress: 22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: N1.4A.607		
City:	SPRING		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10071338	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)625-0452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 832-624-9261

**Email:** urc-mail-formalities@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY

Address Line 1: 22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: N1.4A.607

Address Line 4: SPRING, TEXAS 77389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015EM347	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN O. JENSEN, REG NO. 41460	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan O. Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2015EM347-US-2020-06-03-ExecutedAssignmentFromEMREtoEMURC#page1.tif

PATENT 506088248 REEL: 052822 FRAME: 0146

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business in Annandale, New Jersey, United States of America, Assignor herein, is the owner of the below-listed patent applications ("Patent Asset").

Country	Application No. & Filing Date	Grant No. & Grant Date	Title
US	15/339,978 filed 11/01/2016	10,071,338 granted 9/11/2018	Staged Pressure Swing Adsorption for Simultaneous Power Plant Emission Control and Enhanced Hydrocarbon Recovery

AND WHEREAS, W. Robinson H. Clark, Assistant Secretary of EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to assets owned by EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY:

AND WHEREAS, on April 20, 2020, the appropriate IP Team approved the assignment of this Patent Asset as reflected in the record.

AND WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY desires to acquire the Patent Asset;

NOW THEREFORE, EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY, owner of the Patent Asset, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Asset to EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature of its duly authorized officer is affixed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2020.

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

Signature:

W. Robinson H. Clark

Assistant Secretary, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

PATENT REEL: 052822 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 06/03/2020